

TORRANCE COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2005-49

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Planning & Zoning Board consists of five members and:

WHEREAS, on occasion one or more of those Board Members are unable to attend the Planning & Zoning Board meeting and;

WHEREAS, a quorum is required on any item voted upon by the Planning & Zoning Board;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the governing body of Torrance County endorses appointment of an alternate Planning & Zoning Board Member to fill any temporarily vacated seat;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the appointed Torrance County Planning & Zoning Board Alternate shall adhere to all of the rules and regulations governing the full Planning & Zoning Board Members;

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 30th of November 2005.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Jim Frost, District 1

Paul "Tito" Chavez, District 2

LeRoy M. Candelaria, District 3